

# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

<b>SUBJECT</b>	Authorization to Award IFB #12-1094-OV, 53 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue East (S.R. 70) @ 15 <sup>th</sup> Street East, Intersection Improvements	<b>DATE POSTED</b>	Date Posted on Mymanatee.org <u>7/25/12 ml</u>
<b>PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE</b>	Olga Valcich (749-3055)	<b>DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED</b>	Contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
<b>DEPARTMENT</b>	Financial Management Dept., Purchasing Division	<b>CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED</b>	NA <i>W. W. Waller for</i>
<b>SOURCE RECOMMENDATION</b>	Superior Asphalt, Inc., Bradenton, FL	<b>AUTHORIZED BY DATE</b>	Melissa Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official Date: <u>7/24/2012</u>

### ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation for Bid #12-1094-OV, 53<sup>rd</sup> Avenue East (S.R. 70) @ 15<sup>th</sup> Street East, Intersection Improvements to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Superior Asphalt, Inc., located at 4703 15<sup>th</sup> Street East, Bradenton, FL for a total base bid of \$181,696.05 (Option "A" 150 calendar day completion time) and a subsequent execution of contract and simultaneous dating of the Performance and Payment Bonds and receipt of insurance certificate.

### ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

### BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work located at 53<sup>rd</sup> Avenue East (S.R.70) @15<sup>th</sup> Street East Intersection consists of overlaying the existing Asphalt Pavement and the installation of Pavement and Marking adjustments to create dual left turn lanes and signalization along with the installation of a Mast Arm for the South Bound Approach. Also included in the project are the Signal Connections for the South Bound approach to the existing cabinet and the installation of new Illuminated Street Name Signs. The purpose of the Intersection Improvements is to increase roadway safety and reduce traffic delays.

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by these Specifications, the current Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards, and as shown on the Contract Drawings, including Addendum No. 1.

- Background/discussion continued on page 2.

### SUMMARY

Recommend the award of IFB #12-1094-OV -OV for the Intersection Improvements at 53<sup>rd</sup> Avenue East (S.R. 70) @15<sup>th</sup> Street East to Superior Asphalt, Inc., Bradenton, FL.

### ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)

- Tabulation dated 6/25/2012

### LIMITED COMPETITION NUMBER:

**COST**    \$181,696.05

**SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)**

Funding verified:    Acct.  
3076029960

COMMENTS	NA		

- 05/02/2012 through 06/06/2012 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast via Onvia DemandStar, Mymanatee.org and the Chamber of Commerce. Nine (9) local suppliers were added to the DemandStar planholders list. A total of 866 suppliers were notified and thirty eight (38) planholders obtained copies of this bid. Nine (9) firms were from Manatee County, eight (8) firms were from Hillsborough County, five (5) firms were from Sarasota County and two (2) firms were from Pinellas County. Ten (10) firms were from within the State of Florida and four (4) firms were from outside the State of Florida.
- Four (4) bids were received from the following firms: Bids are presented in ascending order.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid "A"</u>	<u>Bid "B"</u>
Superior Asphalt, Inc., Bradenton, FL (Manatee County)	\$181,696.05	\$185,496.05
Better Roads Naples, FL (Collier County)	\$185,603.30	\$198,372.30
Gator Grading & Paving, LLC Palmetto, FL (Manatee County)	\$216,731.45	\$216,731.45
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida Nokomis, FL (Sarasota County)	\$233,813.02	\$233,813.02

- 07/16/2012 – Recommendation dated June 28, 2012 from Project Management recommending award to Superior Asphalt, Inc., Bradenton, FL to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder for a total **base bid of \$181,696.05 for Bid "A" based on a 150 calendar day completion time period**

**BID "A"**  
**150 CALENDAR DAYS**

Item No.	Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,425.00	\$10,425.00	\$28,815.00	\$28,815.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$60,529.05	\$60,529.05	\$60,529.05	\$60,529.05
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$18,360.00	\$18,360.00	\$23,105.00	\$23,105.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,297.11	\$20,297.11	\$20,297.11	\$20,297.11
3	0104-10-2	Synthetic Bales	LF	25	\$62.50	\$1,562.50	\$22.70	\$567.50	\$18.50	\$462.50	\$30.89	\$772.25	\$30.89	\$772.25
4	0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	1,066	\$2.10	\$2,238.60	\$0.85	\$906.10	\$3.05	\$3,251.30	\$0.66	\$703.56	\$0.66	\$703.56
5	0104-16	Rock Bags	EA	9	\$163.00	\$1,467.00	\$16.20	\$145.80	\$63.00	\$567.00	\$6.62	\$59.58	\$6.62	\$59.58
6	0110-4	Typed D Curb to be Removed	SY	4	\$266.00	\$1,064.00	\$40.55	\$162.20	\$112.50	\$450.00	\$1,026.32	\$4,105.28	\$1,026.32	\$4,105.28
7	0120-6	Embankment	CV	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$2.40	\$12.00	\$108.25	\$541.25	\$733.91	\$3,669.55	\$733.91	\$3,669.55
8	0327-70-6	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement - 1.5"	SY	3,065	\$2.95	\$9,012.25	\$2.40	\$7,332.00	\$3.00	\$9,195.00	\$2.91	\$8,909.05	\$2.91	\$8,909.05
9	0337-7-5	1.5" Friction Course 12.5 165#Gr	TN	252	\$128.70	\$32,432.40	\$97.30	\$24,519.60	\$135.75	\$34,209.00	\$143.48	\$36,156.96	\$143.48	\$36,156.96
10	0520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter - Type F	LF	116	\$35.80	\$4,152.80	\$28.55	\$3,311.80	\$16.05	\$1,861.80	\$20.41	\$2,367.56	\$20.41	\$2,367.56
11	0522-2-4	Concrete Curb - Type D	LF	11	\$25.30	\$278.30	\$16.20	\$178.20	\$16.05	\$176.55	\$15.44	\$169.84	\$15.44	\$169.84
12	0522-1	Sidewalk Concrete - 4" Thick	SY	14	\$84.25	\$1,179.50	\$36.15	\$506.10	\$57.50	\$805.00	\$90.84	\$1,271.76	\$90.84	\$1,271.76
13	0570-1-2	Performance Turf - Sod	SY	6	\$52.65	\$315.90	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$22.90	\$137.40	\$18.38	\$110.28	\$18.38	\$110.28
14	MC-XXX	Adjust Manhole & Water Valve to Grade	EA	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$191.00	\$573.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$99.28	\$297.84	\$99.28	\$297.84
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY</b>						<b>\$90,663.25</b>		<b>\$90,986.30</b>		<b>\$119,371.80</b>		<b>\$119,400.67</b>		<b>\$139,400.67</b>

1  
 Superior Asphalt, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 2489  
 Ocala, FL 34284  
 (Manatee County)

2  
 Better Roads Inc.  
 1910 Seward Avenue  
 Naples, FL 34109  
 (Collier County)

3  
 Gator Grading & Paving LLC  
 2704 105th Street East  
 Palmheto, FL 34221  
 (Manatee County)

4  
 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida  
 610 Gene Green Road  
 Nokomis, FL 34275  
 (Sarasota County)

Item No.	Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
15	555-1-1	Directional Bore - Less than 6"	LF	110	\$14.20	\$1,562.00	\$19.45	\$2,139.50	\$15.50	\$1,705.00	\$14.89	\$1,637.90	\$14.89	\$1,637.90
16	630-1-12	Conduit - Signals Furnish & Install Underground	LF	189	\$5.55	\$1,048.95	\$6.50	\$1,228.50	\$6.00	\$1,134.00	\$5.79	\$1,094.31	\$5.79	\$1,094.31
17	630-1-13	Conduit - Signals, Furnish & Install, Sawcut & Place under Existing Pavement	LF	16	\$32.05	\$512.80	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$33.59	\$537.44	\$33.59	\$537.44
18	632-7-1	Cable, Signal, Furnish & Install	PI	1	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,088.69	\$3,088.69	\$3,088.69	\$3,088.69
19	635-1-11	Pull & Junction Boxes, F & I, Pull Box	EA	4	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$378.00	\$1,512.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$292.32	\$1,169.28	\$292.32	\$1,169.28
20	646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole (Pedestal)	EA	1	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$756.00	\$756.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$843.87	\$843.87	\$843.87	\$843.87
21	649-31-203	Meat Arm F & I, Wind Speed 130 w/Signal Backplates or 150 Without	EA	1	\$28,420.00	\$28,420.00	\$30,240.00	\$30,240.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$29,783.81	\$29,783.81	\$29,783.81	\$29,783.81
22	650-1-311	Traffic Signal, F & I, 3 Section, 1 Way, Standard	AS	4	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$918.00	\$3,672.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$794.24	\$3,176.96	\$794.24	\$3,176.96
23	653-191	Pedestrian Signal F & I, LED - Count Down (1 Way)	AS	2	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$590.16	\$1,180.32	\$590.16	\$1,180.32
24	663-74-15	Vehicle Detector Assemblies, F & I, Video	EA	1	\$5,730.00	\$5,730.00	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,006.40	\$6,006.40	\$6,006.40	\$6,006.40
25	665-12	Pedestrian Det. F & I, Detector Station w/Post & Sign	EA	2	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$264.75	\$529.50	\$264.75	\$529.50
26	665-13	Pedestrian Detector, F & I, Detector with Sign Only	EA	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$151.00	\$302.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$126.86	\$253.72	\$126.86	\$253.72
27	670-5-430	Traffic Controller, Assembly, Modify, Special	AS	1	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$664.00	\$664.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$772.17	\$772.17	\$772.17	\$772.17
28	685-106	System Auxiliaries, F & I, Uninterruptible Power Source	EA	1	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,219.82	\$7,219.82	\$7,219.82	\$7,219.82
29	680-10	Signal Head Traffic Assembly Removal	EA	2	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$43.20	\$86.40	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$23.94	\$47.88	\$23.94	\$47.88
30	690-20	Signal Pedestrian Assembly Removal	EA	2	\$18.50	\$37.00	\$43.20	\$86.40	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$19.19	\$38.38	\$19.19	\$38.38
31	690-34-2	Pole Removal - Deep (Bolt on Attachment)	EA	1	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,529.93	\$3,529.93	\$3,529.93	\$3,529.93
32	690-60	Detector Vehicle Assembly Remove	EA	3	\$4.60	\$13.80	\$21.60	\$64.80	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$4.80	\$14.40	\$4.80	\$14.40

**BID "A"**  
**150 CALENDAR DAYS**

1 Superior Asphalt, Inc.  
P.O. Box 2489  
Oreco, FL 34284  
(Manatee County)

2 Better Roads Inc.  
1910 Seward Avenue  
Naples, FL 34109  
(Collier County)

3 Gator Grading & Paving LLC  
2704 106th Street East  
Palmetto, FL 34221  
(Manatee County)

4 Ajax Paving Industries of Florida  
510 Gene Green Road  
Nokomis, FL 34275  
(Sarasota County)

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida
33	Detector Pedestrian Assembly Remove	EA	4	\$3.05	\$12.20	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
34	Conduit & Cabling Remove	PI	1	\$221.00	\$221.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
35	Signal Equipment Miscellaneous Remove	PI	1	\$116.00	\$116.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
36	Internal, Illum Sign, Furnish & Install, Street Name	EA	1	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
<b>SUBTOTAL SIGNALIZATION</b>					<b>\$61,484.75</b>			<b>\$66,115.60</b>			<b>\$66,952.20</b>			<b>\$64,406.84</b>	

**SIGNAGE, PAVEMENT AND MARKINGS:**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	Unit Price	Extended Price	Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida
37	700-20-11 Single Post Sign, F & I, Less than 12 SF	AS	4	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
38	700-20-12 Single Post Sign, F & I, 12-20 SF	AS	2	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
39	706-3 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (White/Red)	EA	23	\$5.25	\$120.75	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
40	706-3 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (Yellow/Yellow)	EA	54	\$5.25	\$283.50	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
41	711-11-111 Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 6"	NM	0.217	\$7,895.00	\$1,713.22	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
42	711-11-122 Thermoplastic, Returbishment, White, Solid, 8"	LF	208	\$2.10	\$436.80	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
43	711-11-123 Thermoplastic, Returbishment, White, Solid, 12"	LF	167	\$3.15	\$526.05	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
44	711-11-125 Thermoplastic, Returbishment, White, Solid, 24"	LF	36	\$6.35	\$228.60	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
45	711-11-131 Slip Traffic Traffic (6") - White, Thermoplastic (10/307)	GM	0.038	\$2,500.00	\$98.04	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
46	711-11-151 Slip Traffic Traffic (6") - White, Thermoplastic (2/14)	LF	42	\$1.85	\$77.70	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
47	711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message - (Merge)	EA	2	\$132.00	\$264.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
48	711-11-170 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Arrow, Left Merge	EA	8	\$79.00	\$632.00	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
49	711-11-211 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	NM	0.252	\$7,895.00	\$1,989.54	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
50	711-11-224 Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	139	\$3.15	\$437.85	Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
<b>OVERALL SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$9,548.05</b>			<b>\$8,501.40</b>			<b>\$10,407.45</b>			<b>\$10,005.51</b>	
<b>DISCRETIONARY</b>					<b>\$20,000.00</b>			<b>\$165,603.30</b>			<b>\$20,000.00</b>			<b>\$213,813.02</b>	
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE "A" - 150 Calendar Days</b>					<b>\$181,696.05</b>			<b>\$20,000.00</b>			<b>\$216,731.45</b>			<b>\$20,000.00</b>	
<b>Acknowledged Addendum #1</b>															
<b>Contractor's Questionnaire</b>															
<b>Contractor's License</b>															
<b>Florida Trench Safety Act</b>															
<b>Public Contracting &amp; Environmental Crimes</b>															
<b>Bid Bond</b>															
<b>Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)</b>															
<b>Notes:</b>															

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #12-1094-OV

TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6029960  
53RD AVENUE EAST (S.R. 70) @ 15TH STREET EAST

BID "A"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:  
(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson  
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

6/25/12  
Date

REVIEWED BY:  
(Engineering Specialist I)

Aldys Alicia Monsantos  
Aldys Alicia Monsantos, Engineering Specialist I

6/25/12  
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Vincent A. Canna  
Vincent A. Canna, Sr. Engineering Specialist

6-25-12  
Date

APPROVED BY:  
(Purchasing)

Olga Valcich  
Olga Valcich, Construction Specialist

6-28-12  
Date

**BID "B"**  
**210 CALENDAR DAYS**

Item No.	Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,425.00	\$10,425.00	\$36,450.00	\$36,450.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$60,529.05	\$60,529.05	\$60,529.05	\$60,529.05
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$22,160.00	\$22,160.00	\$23,960.00	\$23,960.00	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$20,297.11	\$20,297.11	\$20,297.11	\$20,297.11
3	0104-10-2	Synthetic Bales	LF	25	\$62.50	\$1,562.50	\$23.50	\$587.50	\$3.05	\$3.05	\$462.50	\$462.50	\$30.89	\$772.25
4	0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	1,066	\$2.10	\$2,238.60	\$0.90	\$959.40	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$3,462.50	\$3,462.50	\$0.66	\$703.56
5	0104-16	Rock Bags	EA	9	\$163.00	\$1,467.00	\$16.80	\$151.20	\$63.00	\$63.00	\$567.00	\$567.00	\$6.62	\$59.58
6	0110-4	Typical D Curb to be Removed	SV	4	\$266.00	\$1,064.00	\$42.05	\$168.20	\$112.50	\$450.00	\$1,026.32	\$4,105.28	\$1,026.32	\$4,105.28
7	0120-6	Embankment	CY	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$112.00	\$560.00	\$108.25	\$541.25	\$733.91	\$3,669.55	\$733.91	\$3,669.55
8	0327-20-6	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement - 1.5"	SV	3,065	\$2.95	\$9,012.25	\$2.50	\$7,637.50	\$3.00	\$9,165.00	\$2.91	\$8,890.05	\$2.91	\$8,890.05
9	0337-2-5	1.5" Friction Course 12.5 165#/cy	TN	252	\$128.70	\$32,432.40	\$101.00	\$25,452.00	\$135.75	\$34,209.00	\$143.48	\$36,156.96	\$143.48	\$36,156.96
10	0520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter - Type F	LF	116	\$35.80	\$4,152.80	\$29.65	\$3,439.40	\$16.05	\$1,861.80	\$20.41	\$2,367.56	\$20.41	\$2,367.56
11	0522-2-4	Concrete Curb - Type D	LF	11	\$25.30	\$278.30	\$16.80	\$184.80	\$16.05	\$176.55	\$15.44	\$169.84	\$15.44	\$169.84
12	0522-1	Sidewalk Concrete - 4" Thick	SV	14	\$84.25	\$1,179.50	\$37.45	\$524.30	\$57.50	\$805.00	\$90.84	\$1,271.76	\$90.84	\$1,271.76
13	0570-1-2	Performance Turf - Sod	SV	6	\$52.65	\$315.90	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$22.90	\$137.40	\$18.38	\$110.28	\$18.38	\$110.28
14	MC-XXX	Adjust Manhole & Water Valve to Grade	EA	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$198.00	\$594.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$99.28	\$297.84	\$99.28	\$297.84
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY</b>						<b>\$94,463.25</b>		<b>\$101,004.30</b>		<b>\$119,371.80</b>		<b>\$139,400.67</b>		<b>\$139,400.67</b>

**SIGNALIZATION:**

Item No.	Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
15	555-1-1	Directional Bore - Less than 6"	LF	110	\$14.20	\$1,562.00	\$20.15	\$2,216.50	\$15.50	\$1,705.00	\$14.89	\$1,637.90	\$14.89	\$1,637.90
16	630-1-12	Conduit - Signals Furnish & Install Underground	LF	189	\$5.55	\$1,048.95	\$6.70	\$1,266.30	\$6.00	\$1,134.00	\$5.79	\$1,094.31	\$5.79	\$1,094.31
17	630-1-13	Conduit - Signals, Furnish & Install, Sawcut & Place under Existing Pavement	LF	16	\$32.05	\$512.80	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$33.59	\$537.44	\$33.59	\$537.44
18	632-7-1	Cable, Signal, Furnish & Install	PI	1	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,088.69	\$3,088.69	\$3,088.69	\$3,088.69
19	635-1-11	Pull & Junction Boxes, F & I, Pull Box	EA	4	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$392.00	\$1,568.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$292.32	\$1,169.28	\$292.32	\$1,169.28
20	646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole (Pedestal)	EA	1	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$784.00	\$784.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$843.87	\$843.87	\$843.87	\$843.87
21	649-31-203	Maast Arm F & I, Wind Speed 130 w/Signal Backplates or 150 Without	EA	1	\$28,420.00	\$28,420.00	\$31,355.00	\$31,355.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$29,783.81	\$29,783.81	\$29,783.81	\$29,783.81
22	650-1-311	Traffic Signal, F & I, 3 Section, 1 Way, Standard	AS	4	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$952.00	\$3,808.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$794.24	\$3,176.96	\$794.24	\$3,176.96
23	653-191	Pedestrian Signal F & I, LED - Count Down (1 Way)	AS	2	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$616.00	\$1,232.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$590.16	\$1,180.32	\$590.16	\$1,180.32
24	653-74-15	Vehicle Detector Assemblies, F & I, Video	EA	1	\$5,730.00	\$5,730.00	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,006.40	\$6,006.40	\$6,006.40	\$6,006.40
25	655-12	Pedestrian Det. F & I, Detector Station w/Post & Sign	EA	2	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$264.75	\$529.50	\$264.75	\$529.50
26	655-13	Pedestrian Detector, F & I, Detector with Sign Only	EA	2	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$157.00	\$314.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$126.86	\$253.72	\$126.86	\$253.72
27	670-5-430	Traffic Controller, Assembly, Modify, Special	AS	1	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$896.00	\$896.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$772.17	\$772.17	\$772.17	\$772.17
28	685-106	System Auxiliaries, F & I, Uninterruptible Power Source	EA	1	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,219.82	\$7,219.82	\$7,219.82	\$7,219.82
29	690-10	Signal Head Traffic Assembly Removal	EA	2	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$23.94	\$47.88	\$23.94	\$47.88
30	690-20	Signal Pedestrian Assembly Removal	EA	2	\$18.50	\$37.00	\$44.80	\$89.60	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$19.19	\$38.38	\$19.19	\$38.38
31	690-34-2	Pole Removal - Deep (Bolt on Attachment)	EA	1	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,529.93	\$3,529.93	\$3,529.93	\$3,529.93
32	690-60	Detector Vehicle Assembly Remove	EA	3	\$4.60	\$13.80	\$22.40	\$67.20	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$4.80	\$14.40	\$4.80	\$14.40

**BID "B"  
210 CALENDAR DAYS**

1  
Superior Asphalt, Inc.  
P.O. Box 2489  
Oneco, FL 34264  
(Manatee County)

2  
Better Roads Inc.  
1910 Seward Avenue  
Naples, FL 34109  
(Collier County)

3  
Gator Grading & Paving LLC  
2704 106th Street East  
Palmetto, FL 34221  
(Manatee County)

4  
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida  
510 Gene Green Road  
Nokomis, FL 34275  
(Sarasota County)

Item No.	Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
33	690-70	Detector Pedestrian Assembly Remove	EA	4	\$3.05	\$12.20	\$22.40	\$89.60	\$3.30	\$13.20	\$3.20	\$12.80	\$3.20	\$12.80
34	690-90	Conduit & Cabling Remove	PI	1	\$221.00	\$221.00	\$224.00	\$224.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$231.65	\$231.65	\$231.65	\$231.65
35	690-100	Signal Equipment Miscellaneous Remove	PI	1	\$116.00	\$116.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$121.34	\$121.34	\$121.34	\$121.34
36	699-1-1	Internal Illum Sign, Furnish & Install, Street Name	EA	1	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,116.27	\$3,116.27	\$3,116.27	\$3,116.27
<b>SUBTOTAL SIGNALLIZATION</b>						<b>\$61,484.75</b>		<b>\$68,550.20</b>		<b>\$68,952.20</b>		<b>\$64,408.84</b>		<b>\$64,408.84</b>

**SIGNAGE, PAVEMENT AND MARKINGS:**

Item No.	Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
37	700-20-11	Single Post Sign, F & L, Less than 12 SF	AS	4	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$190.00	\$760.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$303.35	\$1,213.40	\$303.35	\$1,213.40
38	700-20-12	Single Post Sign, F & L, 12-20 SF	AS	2	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$827.33	\$1,654.66	\$827.33	\$1,654.66
39	706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (Whitened)	EA	23	\$5.25	\$120.75	\$5.60	\$128.80	\$5.75	\$132.25	\$5.52	\$126.96	\$5.52	\$126.96
40	706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (Yellow/Yellow)	EA	54	\$5.25	\$283.50	\$5.05	\$272.70	\$5.75	\$310.50	\$5.52	\$298.08	\$5.52	\$298.08
41	711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 6"	NM	0.217	\$7,895.00	\$1,713.22	\$7,315.00	\$1,587.36	\$8,700.00	\$1,887.90	\$8,273.28	\$1,795.50	\$1,795.50	
42	711-11-122	Thermoplastic, Refurbishment, White, Solid, 8"	LF	208	\$2.10	\$436.80	\$1.30	\$270.40	\$2.30	\$478.40	\$2.21	\$459.68	\$2.21	\$459.68
43	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Refurbishment, White Solid, 12"	LF	167	\$3.15	\$526.05	\$3.80	\$634.60	\$3.50	\$584.50	\$3.31	\$552.77	\$3.31	\$552.77
44	711-11-128	Thermoplastic, Refurbishment, White, Solid, 24"	LF	36	\$6.35	\$228.60	\$7.85	\$282.60	\$6.75	\$243.00	\$6.62	\$238.32	\$6.62	\$238.32
45	711-11-131	Skip Traffic Traffic (6") - White, Thermoplastic (214)	LF	42	\$1.85	\$77.70	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$1.93	\$81.06	\$1.93	\$81.06
46	711-11-151	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrows, Left Merge	EA	2	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$381.00	\$762.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$137.89	\$275.78	\$137.89	\$275.78
47	711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrows, Right Merge	EA	8	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$89.60	\$716.80	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$82.73	\$661.84	\$82.73	\$661.84
48	711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	NM	0.262	\$7,895.00	\$1,989.54	\$7,290.00	\$1,837.08	\$8,525.00	\$2,148.30	\$8,273.28	\$2,084.87	\$2,084.87	
49	711-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	139	\$3.15	\$437.85	\$4.15	\$576.85	\$3.50	\$488.50	\$3.31	\$460.09	\$3.31	\$460.09
<b>SUBTOTAL SIGNAGE, PAVEMENT &amp; MARKINGS</b>						<b>\$9,648.05</b>		<b>\$8,817.80</b>		<b>\$10,407.45</b>		<b>\$10,005.51</b>		<b>\$10,005.51</b>
<b>OVERALL SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$165,496.05</b>		<b>\$178,372.30</b>		<b>\$196,731.45</b>		<b>\$213,813.02</b>		<b>\$213,813.02</b>
<b>DISCRETIONARY</b>						<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE "B" - 210 Calendar Days</b>						<b>\$185,496.05</b>		<b>\$198,372.30</b>		<b>\$216,731.45</b>		<b>\$233,813.02</b>		<b>\$233,813.02</b>
Acknowledged Addendum #1					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's Questionnaire					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's License					CGC / Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida		Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida		CGC / CUC		Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida		Pre-Qualified with the State of Florida	
Florida Trench Safety Act					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Notes:					N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #12-1094-OV

TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6029960  
53RD AVENUE EAST (S.R. 70) @ 15TH STREET EAST

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:

(Project Management)

Sherril Robinson

Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

6/25/12

Date

REVIEWED BY:

(Engineering Specialist I)

Aldys Alicia Monsantos

Aldys Alicia Monsantos, Engineering Specialist I

6/25/12

Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Vincent A. Canina

Vincent A. Canina, Sr. Engineering Specialist

6-25-12

Date

APPROVED BY:

(Purchasing)

Olga Valcich

Olga Valcich, Construction Specialist

6-28-12

Date